

SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR : 30.09.2013

COURT NO.: 9

ITEM NO. : 27

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 28407-28408 OF 2013

(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation )

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated the 03.04.2013 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna in MJC NO. 2679 and M.J.C. No. 1492 of 2012.

It is submitted that SLP(C)NOS. 29342-29343 of 2013 @ of CC 15715-15716 of 2013 arising out of similar issue were dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 13.09.2013. Copy of this order is placed with this office report.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rathee