

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).  
28407-28408/2013

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Birendra Kumar Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 28407/2013

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the matter is a complete category matter and shall therefore, be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules if and when the connected one gets ready for listing.

...2/-

Item No. 88

- 2 -

SLP(C) 28408/2013

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the terms of the office report within a week's time, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 8.5.2014.

|  
|mg

|

|(M.K. Hanjura)  
|Registrar

|