

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON:09.09.2014
COURT NO.: R-2
ITEM NO. : 44

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NOS. 28407-08 of 2013
(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

STATE OF BIHAR ... PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS
HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 07.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"SLP(C) No.28407/2013

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2,4-7, 9,11,12, 14-19 and 23 is present. He has already filed the counter affidavit on behalf of all the them except the respondent No.2. He seeks and is given six weeks time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.2. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) No.28408/2013

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 21 is present. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 9.09.2014."

SLP(C) No.28407/2013:

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents vide above Order dated 07.07.2014.

It is further submitted that Mr. B.K. Srivastava, Advocate, has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.2 so far.

SLP(C) No.28408/2013:

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents vide above Order dated 07.07.2014.

It is further submitted that Mr. B.K. Srivastava, Advocate, has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.21 so far.

The matters are listed before Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. B.K. Srivastava, Advocate
Mr. Naveen Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P