

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28407-28408/2013

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Shubhra Rai,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava,Adv.
Mr.Abisek, V.,adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office is directed to furnish a detailed report about the service position of each respondent in each matter. It shall also be reported as to which of the served respondents have filed the counter affidavit and who are yet to file it.

List again on 15.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB