

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28407-28408/2013

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shubhra Rai,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr.Arvind Kumar Tiwary,adv.
Mr.Harish Pandey,adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.28407/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.22 within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

Mr.Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 4,5,7,11,12,15,16,18 & 19. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the other unserved

respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

SLP(C) No.28408/2013

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-28 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. The other served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 16.02.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB