

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28407-28408/2013

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 28407/2013

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of the respondent nos. 6, 9 and 22 from the array of parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar