

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

pppeal I.A. 5-6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to A
(C) No(s). 28407-28408/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2013
in MJC No. 2679/2012,03/04/2013 in MJC No. 1492/2012 passed by the
High Court of Patna)
STATE OF BIHAR

Petitione

r(s) VERSUS

HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.

Responden

t(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 22/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. B.Khushbansi,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh Chhillar,Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary,Adv.
Ms. Shabnam Khan,Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An I.A. No.5 has been filed seeking deletion of name
of respondent no 6 and 9 and I.A. No.6 has been filed
seeking deletion of name of respondent No.22 from
the array of parties. There is no opposition of the

said applications.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi

The applications are allowed.

Date: 2015.07.24

The names of the respondent nos. 6, 9 and 22 be

15:49:04 IST
Reason:

deleted from the array of parties at the risk of
the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Learned counsel for some of the respondents prays for, and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

(Sapna Bisht)
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master