

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28407-28408/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2013 in MJC No. 2679/2012,03/04/2013 in MJC No. 1492/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Meetu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv.  
Ms. Shabnam Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We suggested to the learned Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner/State as well as Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents to explore the possibility of deciding an ad hoc amount to cover the period between the date of initial selection and the actual order of appointment issued to the respondents.

List the matter in the second week of January, 2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER