

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28407-28408/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2013
in MJC No. 2679/2012 03/04/2013 in MJC No. 1492/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/03/2016 These petitions were called mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv. (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from 4th April, 2016.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER