

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28407-28408/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2013 in MJC No. 2679/2012 03/04/2013 in MJC No. 1492/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
(Appearance not given on her behalf)

Dr. Gajender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
Ms. Shabnam Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-State seeks some more time to get further instruction on the order dated 12.10.2015.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, has submitted that in the case of similarly situated persons, the State of Bihar has complied with the order in letter and spirit and the entire dues have been paid without limiting to any adhoc payment.

We direct the learned counsel appearing for the State of Bihar to get specific instruction as to whether in the case of any similarly situated person, dues have been paid for the entire period and if so, why should the respondents be discriminated.

List on 27.04.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master