

**SECTION XVI**

LISTED ON:3.5.2016

COURT NO.: 11

ITEM NO. : 29

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 28407-28408 of 2013**

(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

With

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 7-8**

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

STATE OF BIHAR

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"We find that the additional affidavit filed by Mr. Ramachandadrudu, Director of Primary Education, Government of Bihar, does not contain the instruction as required by this Court in its order dated 04.4.2016. It appears that the affidavit is only in response to the earlier order dated 12.10.2015. therefore, Mr. M Ramachandadrudu is directed personally appear before this court on the next date of hearing with the entire record pertaining to the instruction required as per order dated 04.04.2016. The Director shall also file an affidavit in terms of the order dated 04.04.2016.

List on 03.5.2016 at 02.00 PM."

It is submitted that Mr. Gopal singh, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner has on 2.5.2016 filed affidavit on behalf of the State of Bihar. The copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 02<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:** Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Advocate  
Mr. Naveen Prakash, Advocate  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**