

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 28407-28408/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2013 in MJC No. 2679/2012 03/04/2013 in MJC No. 1492/2012 passed by the High Court of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for permission to file addl. Documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.  
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Adv.  
  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv.  
Ms. Shabnam Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. M. Ramachandrudu, Director of Primary Education,  
Government of Bihar is present before the Court.

The Director of Primary Education has filed an affidavit in terms of this Court's Orders dated 04.04.2016 and 27.04.2016 after verifying the records. He has also tendered apology for non-verification of their records while filing the affidavit. He has given assurance before this Court that such sort of mistakes will not be repeated henceforth.

The learned counsel for the respondents prays for some time to respond to the affidavit filed on behalf of the State of Bihar.

Post on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 on top of the list.

The personal appearance of the officer is dispensed with.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER