

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28407-28408/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2013
in MJC No. 2679/2012 03/04/2013 in MJC No. 1492/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava,AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey,AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground to interfere with the impugned order is made
out, in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the

Constitution of India.

Signature Not Verified

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Digitally signed by

PARVEEN KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.21

17:28:43 IST

Reason:

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS